1725 County Road 30 Ozark, Alabama 36360 334.774.5875



Matthew W. Murphy, P.E. County Engineer

## DALE COUNTY ROAD AND BRIDGE

## **DRIVEWAY PERMIT**

Permit #

1. I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, hereby make formal request as the landowner, for the right to construct a Private

Entrance to Dale County Road # \_\_\_\_\_\_, Dale County, Alabama. This

(please list full address)

driveway is to serve as access for private entrance, and is more particulary described as follows:

 Residential \_\_\_\_\_
 Commercial \_\_\_\_\_
 Farm/Field \_\_\_\_\_

 Extension \_\_\_\_\_
 Second Drive \_\_\_\_\_

2. If granted the privilege of constructing this turnout, I guarantee that same will be constructed in accordance with the requirements applying to this particular type of Turnout, and in accordance with instructions from your Engineers, that I will not allow anything done in connection with the construction or maintenance of this Turnout that will cause damage to the Highway by water being turned onto the Highway or filling of ditches or from any other cause

3. I agree to maintain, in satisfactory condition, any drainage structure that may be necessary in connection with this Turnout solely at my expense and to keep same cleaned out at all time.

4. I agree to hold Dale County Commission harmless of any problems during construction of said Turnout as well as any future maintenance issues or failures which may arise.

5. I further agree that if, at any time, in the opinion of the County Engineer, it becomes necessary to remove this Turnout, I will permit the County or its Contractors to remove and/or reconstruct my Turnout and that I will not make any claim for any damage whatsoever.

6. The APPLICANT is not granted any right, claim, or control over any part of the highway right-of-way. The APPLICANT is not permitted to use the access Turnout or adjacent highway right-of-way for any purpose other than for highway access and for maintenance of the access Turnout.

7. The decision of the County Engineer shall be taken as final and conclusive on any question and /or proposition that may arise out of this agreement and/or any work done or to be pursuant thereto.

8. The Turnout shall be completed within one year from the date shown on this application; otherwise this permit becomes null and void.

9. For and in consideration of the privilege granted me to construct the within described Turnout, I hereby agree to all the forgoing conditions as well as the "Dale County Driveway Policy."

Date:

SIGNED BY:

Phone number

Representing Dale County

Authority for constructing the within described Turnout is hereby granted in accordance with the conditions herein set forth.

Approved:

Dale County Engineer

## Please send your completed permit to: dalecorb@ymail.com